[Fifty-six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-four and 
[Seventeen Paise only). 

[PAT for the half year ended September 30, 2025: Rs, 

1,46,90,849 /- (One crore forty-six lakh ninety thousand 

leight hundred forty-nine only). 

[Reserves and Surplus as on September 30, 2025: 

[Rs. 10,42.41,018.75/- (Ten Crores Forty-Two Lakhs 

[Forty-One Thousand and Eighteen Rupees and 

[Seventy-Five Paise Only) 

|Authorized Share Capital: 

(Rupees Ten Crores only). 
Rs. 10,00,00.000/- 

[Paid-up Share Capital: Rs. 4,50,00,200/- (Rupees 

[Four Crore Fifty Lakhs Two Hundred only). 

b) ‘Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) 

and whether the promoter/ promoter 

group/ group companies have any 
interest in the entity being acquired? 
If yes, nature of interest and details 
thereof and whether the same is done

[...]

land requisite approvals, if any 

2 Nature of consideration - whether 
cash consideration or share swap 
and details of the same 

(Cash Consideration 

by Cost of acquisition or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

|An aggregate consideration of Rs. 17,98,79,300/- 

(Seventeen crore ninety-eight lakh seventy-nine 
thousand three hundred Only) payable in cash in one or 

ore tranches on closing. The basis of valuation for the 
[proposed transaction is done through fair market value 

herein the basis taken as Net Asset Value (NAV) as 

pper the Audited Financial Results as on 30.09.2025.